Filed: 2/20/2014 10:30:03 AM WEQC

DEQ EXHIBIT 10B



PO Box 37, Lysite, WY. 82642 5/31/2013

Anchor Environmental –AAA Services
Jim Skovgard

We will take the water to our disposal for \$3.00 per barrel, a water analysis may be required prior to accepting the fluids and a letter stating the origin of the water.

Sincerely,

Sandra Knigge

DEQ Exhibit 10B

EQC No. 13-5802



TRI-STATE OIL RECLAIMERS, INC.

September 12, 2013

RE: Bid Letter

In the event of closure of Anchor Environmental, Mills, Wyoming. Tri State Oil Reclaimers, Inc. will remove all off spec used oil from the facilities at the cost of \$.20 a gallon. A total volume of 21,000 (twenty one thousand) gallons will be removed within (30) day following notification from Anchor Environmental or the State of Wyoming DEQ, from the facilities at a cost to Anchor Environmental of \$.20 gallon.

Following the decommissioning, Tri State Oil Reclaimers, Inc. will remove up to one (1) storage tank, 21,000 gallon (twenty one thousand) for \$2,000.00 (two thousand dollars).

This bid is valid for one (1) year. Tri State Oil Reclaimers Inc. Understands the State of Wyoming DEQ maybe potential client of Anchor Environmental.

Signed,

Charles R. Welty

to R. Welly

President

1770 Otto Road Cheyenne, WY 82007

Cheyenne(307)635-5332 Denver(303)825-0742 Fax(307)632-3247 Email:tsocheyenne1@yahoo.com EPA# WYD988869400 COR000001677



D4L Oilfield Services Inc. PO Box 880, Lafayette, CO 80026

June 24, 2013

Jim Skovgard Anchor Environmental PO 80x 2313 Mills, WY 82644-2513

Estimated Cost for Stabilizing 500 Barrels of Oil Based Mud

Drying Agent - Cut-N-Dry Wet - 20 tons @ \$775/ton	\$15,500
Mixing Machine – 5 days @ \$500	\$2,500
Personnel – 2 hands for 5 Days @ \$450	\$4,500
Trucking of Cut-N-Dry and Mixing Equipment	\$1,500
WY State Sales tax @ 5%	\$900
Estimated Cost	\$22,500

This estimate assumes:

- 1) Equipment is available to move the material after treatment.
- 2) Material is to be stablized for transportation to the local landfill.
- 3) 3 phase electricity is available to power the mixing machine.

If there is any additional information I can provide at this time please feel free to call or email me.

Sincerely,

Michael Miller

Mike.Miller@D4Loilfield.com

970-227-4887



WAYNE COLEMAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

PO Box 2440 Mills, Wyoning 82644
Phone: 307-265-3158 Pax: 307-265-3159

Project: Drying Beds Revised Design

Location: Mills, WY Proposal Date: June 18, 2013

Proposal #: 120267

Contact: Thad Hunter

Email; thunter@inberg-miller.com

C/O Thad Hunter Inberg-Miller Engineers Ph: (307) 577-0806

TO: Anchor Environmental

Fax:

Cell: (307) 277-6732

As Per Plans & Specs YES Including Addenda # NO Tax Exempt NO

Bond Included NO
Mobilization Included YES Traffic Control Included NO

Item		Unit	N, INC. proposes the following scor	Unit	
	Estimate Description	Quantity	Measuro	Price	Estimate Amount
1, 2, 3, 4	Labor, Equipment, and Materials to: Removal of All Underground Piping Remove 700 bbl Tanks Cleaning of 700 bbl Tanks Removal of 500 bbl Tank Cleaning of 500 bbl Tank	14 14 3 3	EA EA EA EA	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,250.00 \$ 3,000.00 \$ 3,150.00	\$ 70,000.00 \$ 73,500.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 9,450.00
5	Site Grading	1,000	CY	\$ 12.00	S 12,000.00
					i
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			
					1. 1. 1
	•			! !	
L			JOB COMPLETION TOTAL:	<u>;,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	\$ 173,950.00

	X	Warranty for workmanship and materials is for one (1) year from the date of acceptance of the work performed.
	Х	ADD 3% for Bond if necessary
ı	X	Does not included City Tap Fee(s) nor Physical Connection Fee(s).
	Х	No testing, bonds, surveying, saw-cutting, removals, utility location, or engineering included.
1	Х	No sub-grade dirt work included.
		No compaction included.
		No landscaping work included.
- 1	Х	No soil sterilization.
i	X	No import or export of site excess select materials.
	X	No removal and replacement of unstablo soil,
	X	No striping or signage included.
		Rock pockets should be expected in asphalt patching areas that are not laid with paver.
		Asphalt areas having less than a 2% grade will not be warranted against pooling.
		Concrete areas having less than a 1% grade will not be warranted against pooling.
	4,1	lss

- Base course areas having less than a 2.5% grade will not be warranted against pooling.

- | X | Base course areas having less than a 2.5% grade will not be warranted against pooling. | X | Gravel areas having less than a 2.5% grade will not be warranted against pooling. | X | Any removal of concrete over 6" thick or over 3500PSI will incur an additional cost. | Texture and smoothness of any asphalt installed when the temperature at the project site is less than 70 degrees F, or if installed between October 1st and May 1st will be appress no opinion on permeability or percolation of soil and therefore do not
- X Owner is responsible for obtaining and paying for required septic system percolation tests,
 X Fuel surcharge may be applied

	PAYMENT TERMS
	UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER OF THEIR AGENT, THE OWNER AGREES TO PAY ALL AMOUNTS OWING, REGARDLESS OF
X	INSURANCE COVERAGE OR OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS THAT MAY OR MAYNOT BE DUE TO THE OWNER.
	Payment of 50% of proposal amount is due upon beginning of construction with the remaining amount due upon completion,
	As negotiated and indicated in "NOTES", below.
X	Net amount due within ten (10) calendars days of the date of all invoice. Monthly pay estimates on work performed with 1.5% per month interest on all past due amounts.
x	Monthly pay estimates on work performed with 1.5% per month interest on all past due amounts,
X	Final billing to be based on actual quantities installed at above unit prices.
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CLEANUP & DISPOSALS:
X	50% of minimum charge (\$3,000.00) due upon signing of agreement. Remainder upon completion.
X	Final payment is due upon receipt of invoice. Payment not received within 15 days of invoice date will be charged a late payment penalty fee of 10%.
X	Letter of Release for completion of cleanup will not be sent to the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality until payment in full for the complete cleanup has
X	Any additional administrative requirements office than Workers' Compensation/Inemployment Insurance and ACORD insurance certificate must be disclosed at time

All material is guaranteed as specified above. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from specifications involving extra costs will be executed upon verbal or written orders and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. Owner is to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Worker's Compensation Insurance.

NOTICE TO OWNER

SUPPLYING MATERIALS OR SERVICES TO COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT CAN RESULT IN THE FILING OF A MECHANIC'S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHICH IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS CONTRACT PURSUANT TO W.S. 29-2-101 THROUGH 29-2-111. TO AVOID THIS RESULT, WHEN PAYING FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS YOU MAY ASK THIS PRIME CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR FOR "LIEN WAIVERS" FROM ALL PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIALS OR SERVICES FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT, FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LABOR AND MATERIALS TWICE.

Notes				
Thank you for the opportunity to quote this	work to you. If you have an	y questions, pleaso don't hesitale to call me.		
This bid may be withdrawn if not accepted	In <u>365</u> days.			
		conditions are here by accepted. You are authorized to do the o pay altorney fees, costs, and any other collection		
This proposal will becom Upon acceptance of this proposal, please re	- *	act and will be the controlling document in any disputes.		
Bid Submitted by: Seth Coleman		Bid Accepted by:		
Estimator		Date:		
	PROPOSAL#	120267		